
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

MTN/NTM/W/219
16 February 1979

Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

Group "Non-Tariff Measures"
Sub-Groupi Quantitative Restrictions"

Original: Spanish

IMPORT LICENSING PROCEDURES

Communications from the Delegation of Argentina

The following communication has been received from the delegation of
Argentina.

The delegation of the Argentina Republic hereby declares that the quantita-
tive measures still maintained in effect in Argentina in a non-discriminatory
manner are those set forth in the annex to this communications

./



MTN/NTM/W/219
Page 2

ANNEX

Quantitative Measures Maintained in Effect in the
Argentine Republic in Respect

of Certain Imports

Tariff heading
No.

29.14.01.12

39,02 .01.09

39.02.01.10
39.02.03.02

84.06.02.01

84.06,02.06

84.0602.11

84.06.02.12

84.06.02.21

84.06.02.31

84,06.02.90

Description of product

Vinyl acetate monomer
Polypropylene in the form of liquid, paste,
powder, lumps, rods, or profile shapes form,
for the extrusion of textile strips to be used
in the manufacture of woven packagings
Polypropylene for other purposes
Other polyvinyl chloride, in liquid pasteetc.
form, of lengths not exceeding 15 mm.

Aircraft engines
Marine outboard engines, not exceeding
20 hp.
Spark-ignition marine engines, inboard or
stern-drive, exceeding 50 hp. but not
exceeding 250 hp.

Motorcycle engines of not more than 300 cc,

Motorcycle engines of more than 300 but not
more than 600 cc.

Other spark-ignition engines, excluding
marine engines and motorcycle engines

Diesel and semi-diesel engines, other than
complete marine engines not exceeding 22 hp.
at 2,200 r.p.m. or more, and of a weight not
exceeding 250 kgs,

Other internal combustion piston engines

¹Import subject to grant of a licence.

²Import suspended.

Measure

1

1

1

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2


