## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

MIN/NIM/W/219 16 February 1979 Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

Group "Non-Tariff Measures"
Sub-Group "Quantitative Restrictions"

Original: Spanish

#### IMPORT LICENSING PROCEDURES

#### Communication from the Delegation of Argentina

The following communication has been received from the delegation of Argentina.

The delegation of the Argentina Republic hereby declares that the quantitative measures still maintained in effect in Argentina in a non-discriminatory manner are those set forth in the annex to this communication.

### ANNEX

# Quantitative Measures Maintained in Effect in the Argentine Republic in Respect of Certain Imports

Tariff heading No.	Description of product	Measure
29.14.01.12	Vinyl acetate monomer	
39,02,01,09	Polypropylene in the form of liquid, paste, powder, lumps, rods, or profile shapes form, for the extrusion of textile strips to be used in the manufacture of woven packagings	1
39.02.01.10	Polypropylene for other purposes	1
39.02.03.02	Other polyvinyl chloride, in liquid paste, etc. form, of lengths not exceeding 15 mm.	1
84.06.01.01	Aircraft engines	2
84.06.02.01	Marine outboard engines, not exceeding 20 hp.	2
84.06.02.06	Spark-ignition marine engines, inboard or stern-drive, exceeding 50 hp. but not exceeding 250 hp.	2
84.06.02.11	Motorcycle engines of not more than 300 cc.	2
84.06.02.12	Motorcycle engines of more than 300 but not more than 600 cc.	2
84.06.02.21	Other spark-ignition engines, excluding marine engines and motorcycle engines	2
84.06.02.31	Diesel and semi-diesel engines, other than complete marine engines not exceeding 22 hp. at 2,200 r.p.m. or more, and of a weight not exceeding 250 kgs.	2
84.06.02.90	Other internal combustion piston engines	2

lmport subject to grant of a licence.

<sup>2</sup> Import suspended.